
STATE OF FLORIDA
CITT OF NAPLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

AFFIDAVIT OF AILING FOR CODE ENFORCE ENT BOARD MEETING

1, Karla Gibbs , Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board, do hereby depose
and state as follows under oath:

a. I am the Secretary for the City of Naples Code Enforcement Board;

b. Notice has been mailed certified and regular mail, before the Code Enforcement
Board meeting to be held on A ril 26 2018 for the following cases:

CASE #17-406575 - Hearing on Imposition of Fines/Liens - OWNER: David A. Howell;
LOCATION: 1500 Pelican Avenue; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-281 Purpose of article -
minimum standards of maintenance, upkeep and appearance of improved and
unimproved premises

CASE #18-406706 - BROKER: Matthew Lane, William Raveis Real Estate, Mortgage,
Insurance; LOCATION(S): various; VIOLATION: Section 50-39(b) Exemptions from
permit requirement- Residential zoning districts

CASE #18-406760 - OWNER(S): John F. and Joyce A. Alburger LOCATION: 1510
Dolphin Lane; VIOLATION: Section 16-289(1) Unsightly Conditions

CASE #18-406761 - OWNER(S): John F. and Joyce A. Alburger LOCATION: 1510
Dolphin Lane; VIOLATION: Section 16-112 Florida Building Code Adopted; amendments,
Section 515.29 Residential swimming pool barrier requirements

CASE #17-406491 - Hearing on Imposition of Fines/Liens - OWNER: Thomas N.
Kelleher; LOCATION: 1273 11th Street N; VIOLATION: Section 16-285(b)(22)a.
Residential and Commercial Property Maintenance - standards for improved
property - trees

CASE #17-406492 - Hearing on Imposition of Fines/Liens - OWNER: Thomas N.
Kelleher; LOCATION: 1273 11th Street N; VIOLATION: Section 16-285(b)(18)
Swimming Pools - standards for improved property

CASE #18-406747 - OWNER(S): David and Amanda Rami; LOCATION: 1521 Pelican
Avenue; VIOLATION: Section 58-231 District Purpose, Section 58-232 Uses permitted

CASE #18-406727 - OWNER: Elizabeth Edmiston; LOCATION: 725 Coral Drive;
VIOLATION: Section 58-141 District Purpose, Section 58-142 Uses permitted

CASE #18-406694 - OWNER(S): Robert Moore and Katherine Moore; LOCATION:
950 11th Street N; VIOLATION: Section 16-285(b)(11) Roof in disrepair



CASE #18-406695 - OWNER(S): Robert Moore and Katherine Moore; LOCATION:
950 11th Street N; VIOLATION: Section 16-285(b)(22) Residential and Commercial
Property Maintenance - standards for improved property - trees

CASE #18-406696 - OWNER(S): Robert Moore and Katherine Moore; LOCATION:
950 11th Street N; VIOLATION: Section 16-289(4) Unsightly conditions

c. Notice has also been posted at the property of the alleged violation, if required, and
at the Qtyof Naples City Hall, 735 8th Street South, Naples, FL 34102-5070.

Signed under the penalties of perjury, this 13th day of Aril , 2018

Karl Gibbs
Secretary for he Code Enforcement Board

State of Florida
Collier County, ss.
Sworn to or affirmed and signed before me on A ril 13, 2018 by Karla Gibbs.

Personalty known X
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Notary Public
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